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COURSE DESCRIPTION 
 

This course provides a structured introduction to the 
principles and processes required for the production of S-
201 Aids to Navigation data within the S-100 Universal 
Hydrographic Data Model. It offers participants a 
comprehensive understanding of the S-201 Product 
Specification, relevant markup and modelling languages, and 
the transition from legacy AtoN data formats to S-100-
compliant structures. Through guided instruction and 
practical exercises, participants will develop the 
competencies needed to create, manage, and validate S-201 
datasets in accordance with international standards. 

This training is primarily aimed at coastal States in the Meso 
American and Caribbean Sea Hydrographic Commission 
(MACHC) region to support the implementation of the S-100 
framework, with a particular focus on the S-201 Product 
Specification for Aids to Navigation data. The course is also 
open to coastal States outside the MACHC region, as well as 
maritime professionals interested in developing knowledge 
and capabilities in S-100 and S-201 data production 

LEARNING OBJECTIVES 
 

By the end of this training, participants will be able to: 

⎯ Understand the S-100 framework, UHDM, and the role of the 
GI Registry in developing S-200 data models. 

⎯ Interpret GML structures and create basic datasets using 
relevant markup and modelling languages. 

⎯ Read & Apply the S-201 Product Specification to interpret 
features, attributes, and encoding rules. 

⎯ Produce & validate S-201 datasets, including the use of S-101 
inputs and standard validation tools. 

⎯ Explain the principles of Service Specifications and their 
relation to service products and service instances in the S-100 
ecosystem.. 

⎯ Perform practical data-production workflows through use 
cases, guided exercises and scenarios. 

 
 
 
 
 

TARGET AUDIENCE 
 

This training is designed for Aids to Navigation (AtoN) 
Managers and technical staff responsible for managing, 
updating, and migrating AtoN data. It is particularly relevant 
for professionals working in Lighthouse or Marine Aids to 
Navigation Authorities, Coast Guards, Port Authorities, and 
other organizations that maintain AtoN registries and 
databases. 
Participants are expected to be familiar with existing AtoN 
data formats or tools (e.g., spreadsheets, legacy databases, 
older IALA exchange formats) and now need to transition to 
the S-201 standard within the broader S-100 framework. 
Knowledge and basic understanding of Markup and model 
languages (GML, XML,…) is recommended. The course will 
support them in understanding, preparing, and 
implementing this migration. 

LECTURERS 
 

The course will be delivered by international experts in the 
S-100 framework, S-200 series, and maritime data product 
specification development from organisations including the 
International Hydrographic Organization (IHO), the UK 
Hydrographic Office (UKHO), the Korea Research Institute 
of Ships and Ocean Engineering (KRISO), and the 
International Organization for Marine Aids to Navigation 
(IALA). The training will also benefit from contributions by 
several professionals actively involved in the development 
and implementation of S-100 standards. 

COURSE DURATION & VENUE 
 

The course will be held at LA COFA, Dominican Republic 
Naval Club For Officers, between Monday 25th to 29th May 
2026. 
Location: https://maps.app.goo.gl/rSnfUgziDHnHvzXv9 
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COST 
 

The cost of this five-day course is €1,000 and includes:  

• All lectures & Training Materials; 

• Two coffee breaks a day  

• Lunches  

DELIVERY MODE 
 

The course will be delivered in a blended format, including 
online preparatory sessions followed by a five-day in-person 
training workshop in the Dominican Republic, allowing 
participants to combine theoretical learning with hands-on 
practical exercises. 
Registration  

REGISTRATION  
 

• Participants from coastal States of the MACHC region: 
Applications (application form & CVs) should be submitted 
to the MACHC Secretariat at: 
machc.secretariat@mas.sr 
and machc.chair@mas.sr 
 

• Participants from outside the MACHC region: 
Registration is open through the IALA website at: 
Register here 

CANCELLATION POLICY 
 

Cancellations must be sent by e-mail to contact@iala.int,  
A refund in full of the registration fee will only be provided if 
notification is given at least one month before the event. 
Otherwise, a cancellation charge of 50% will be applied. 
Name changes will be accepted. In case of a no-show, 100% 
of the registration fee will be charged. 
 
 

 

PRACTICAL INFORMATION  
 

For accommodation, Hotels near the course venue are 
listed below: 

1- Hodelpa Colonial Caribbean,  
Street Isabel La Católica, 159 10210 Santo Domingo, 
National District, Dominican Republic. 
https://maps.app.goo.gl/TvfDws2KLSJnEAtj7 

2- Hotel La Colonia 
Street Isabel la Católica 110, Colonial Zone, 10210 Santo 
Domingo, Dominican Republic 
https://www.lacoloniasantodomingo.com/es/index.html 

3- Hotel cataleya  
C. Mercedes 52, Santo Domingo 10210  
https://cataleyahotel.com/ 

 
Participants are kindly encouraged, as far as possible, to stay 
at the Hodelpa Colonial Caribbean or Hotel La Colonia, 
listed below. This will facilitate more efficient transportation 
arrangements organised by the Dominican Republic Navy 
during the training week.  
Preferential rates have also been secured for participants 
staying at these hotels. When making a reservation, please 
mention that you are part of the training organised with 
the Navy of the Dominican Republic to benefit from the 
discounted rate. 
 
For any enquiries regarding the availability of this course, 
please contact the IALA World-Wide Academy at: 
academy@iala.int. 
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PROVISIONAL COURSE OUTLINEL 
 

Online Learning , 04 to 24 May 2026  

04–24 May 
2026 

Online Preparation  ~20 hours self-learning (S-100 / S-200 documents) via WWA 
LMS 

Video lectures (~10h) (dates TBC) 

In person, at LA COFA, Dominican Republic , 25 to 29 May 2026  
Day Module Time Activity 

Mon 25 May 
2026 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Opening 0900–0930 Course Opening 

Module 0: Introduction to  
S-100 Universal  
Hydrographic Data Model 
UHDM 
  
  
  

0930–1030 Maritime Services & Technical Services 
Overview 

1030–1045 Break 

1045–1215 Introduction to S-100 UHDM 

1215–1315 Lunch 

1315–1445 S-100 UHDM (Continuation) 

1445–1500 Break 

1500–1600 S-200 Overview (S-125, S-201, S-212 etc.) 

1600–1630 Product Specification Versioning 

1630–1700 Group Work – Assignment Briefing 

Tue 26 May 
2026 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Module 1: Introduction to 
Markup and model 
languages  
  
  
  

0900–1015 UML Concepts & Application Schemas 

1015–1030 Break 

1030–1200 Markup Languages (XML, GeoJSON, GML) 

1200–1300 Lunch 

1300–1430 Understanding S-100’s Use of GML as a Subset 
of ISO 19136 

1430–1445 Break 

Module 2: S-201 Aids to 
Navigation information 

1445–1630 S-201 Structure, Features and Attributes, 
Description and anatomy of S‑201 

1630–1700 Discussion / Group Reflection 

Wed 27 May 
2026 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Module 2: S-201 Aids to 
Navigation information  
  
  

0900–1000 Description of S‑101 data set (from the 
mariner/user perspective) 

1000–1030 Relations between S-125 / S-201 / S-101 / 
S-124 

1030–1045 Break 

1045–1215 Exercise 01: Interpret S-201 Dataset 

1215–1315 Lunch 

Module 3: Data production 
and Validation  
  
  

1315–1445 Exercise 02 : Compare National Data with S-201 

1445–1500 Break 

1500–1630 Exercise 03 : Produce S-201 Dataset 

1630–1700 Group Work Review 

0900–1015 Validation Concepts and Tools (SIREN) 
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Thu 28 May 
2026 

  
  
  
  
  
  

Module 3: Data production 
and Validation  
  

1015–1030 Break 

1030–1130 Hands-on: Dataset Production & Validation 

Use Cases of S-201 
implementation 

1130–1230 S-201 Implementation Use Cases 

1230–1330 Lunch 

1330–1500 Additional Implementation Case Studies 

1500–1515 Break 

 1515–1700 Group Work Review 

  
Fri 29 May 
2026 
  
  
  
  
  

Module 4: Technical services 0900-1030 Technical Services (SS, SD, SI) + Exercise 

 1030-1100 Break 

Module 5: Data validation 1100–1230 Data Validation Concepts 

  1230-1330 Lunch 

Assessment 1330-1600 Participants' Group Presentations 

  1600-1630 Break 

Evaluation & Closing 
  

1630-1700 Course Review and Feedback 

1700-1800 Closing Remarks and Certificates 

 


